## SAGAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

Affiliated to the University of Calcutta, Under 2 (f) & 12 (B) of UGC, NAAC Accredited.

P.O.- Harinbari, P.S.- Sagar, Dist.- 24 Pgs. (S), Pin- 743373, W.B., Ph.- (03210) 240 882, Mob.- 8240925284 E-mail: sagar.mahavidyalaya@gmail.com, Website: www.sagarmv.ac.in

Memo No.- 153/PRIN/SAGAR (M)/OFFICE/2024-25

Date 5.2.20 4



## **Notice**

It is notified that Sagar Mahavidyalaya will remain closed on 6<sup>th</sup> and 7<sup>th</sup> February 2025 for providing accommodation & logistics supports context to organize District Level Sports for the students of Primary School, Junior Basic School, SSK and Madrasah at Sagar Sports Complex, Harinbari as per the request received from the Working President, District Sports Committee, South 24 Parganas & Sub-Inspector of Schools, Sagar North Circle, Harinbari, South 24 Parganas. The academic losses for the date 6<sup>th</sup> & 7<sup>th</sup> February 2025 shall be compensated later.

Principal Sagar Mahavidyalaya Hainban, Sagar, South 24 Pgs., Pm-143373

Dr. Surajit Bari Principal

Sagar Mahavidyalaya

Copy forwarded for information to:

- Mr. Bankim Chandra Hazra, Hon'ble President, Governing Body, Sagar Mahavidyalaya
- 2. Office File